SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 43 by Senator Peacock

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1

- 2 On page 1, line 14, change "Section, "advertisement for legal services" to the following:
- 3 "Section:
- 4 (1) "Advertisement for legal services""
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 15, after "through" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 16 and
- 7 insert "a media entity."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 17, delete "television,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete line 1 and on line 2, delete "communication" and insert "a media entity"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, between lines 3 and 4 insert:
- 14 "(2) "Media entity" means a radio broadcast station, television broadcast
- station, cable television company, newspaper company, periodical company,
- billboard company, advertisement agency, media platform, or bona fide news
- 17 <u>or public interest website operator.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, lines 7, delete "any and"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 4, between lines 21 and 22 insert:
- 22 "H.(1) The provisions of this Section shall not apply to any media entity
- 23 responsible for the production or publication of any advertisement found to be
- 24 <u>in violation of this Section.</u>
- 25 (2) The carriage, distribution, transmission, or display of any advertisement,
- 26 including but not limited to those for legal services, by a media entity shall not
- 27 <u>considered a violation of this Section.</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 29 On page 5, line 6, delete "any and"